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2009-10
Started all 31 contests ... Averaged 10.4 points, a team-best 6.2 rebounds, 0.9 steals and a team-high 3.1 blocks in 29.7 
minutes per contest ... 3.1 blocks per game ranked second in the SEC and 10th in the nation ... In league play, averaged 11.2 
points, 7.2 rebounds, 0.9 steals and 2.8 blocks in 32.6 minutes per outing ... Ranked first on the team in rebounds (193) and 
blocks (97), second in field goal attempts (303), field goals made (131), free throw attempts (72) and free throws made (47) 
and third in overall points (323) ... 97 blocked shots per game ranks as the third-highest total in a single-season in school 
history, and the highest since the 2006-07 campaign ... Named to the SEC All-Defensive Team by the league’s head coaches 
... Registered 18 double-figure scoring contests and three double-figure rebounding efforts ... Posted 20 games with at least 
three blocks and five games with at least five blocks ... Scored 10 points and blocked six shots in Charleston Classic victory 
over USF (Nov. 20) ... Began a string of seven consecutive contests with double-figure points with 12 vs. Jacksonville (Nov. 
27) ... Followed with a 12-point, eight-rebound, six-block performance in victory over WKU (Dec. 2) ... Scored 11 points and 
blocked a career-best eight shots vs. Boston College (Dec. 30) ... Eight blocks marked the most in a game by a Carolina 
player since Brandon Wallace blocked eight against the College of Charleston on Dec. 5, 2006 - a span of 98 games ... Added 
12 points and collected eight rebounds in SEC opener at Auburn (Jan. 9) ... Missed first career double-double by just one 
point in victory over No. 1 Kentucky (Jan. 26), collecting 11 rebounds, posting nine points and blocking five shots ... Earned 
double-double in next contest, a 19-point, 11-rebound performance in victory over Georgia (Jan. 30) ... Collected career-high 
16 rebounds in contest at Tennessee (Feb. 6) ... Scored career-high 23 points and tallied eight rebounds at Arkansas (Feb. 17) 
... Scored in double digits in four of final five games, including 20 points and nine rebounds in road win at No. 13/19 Vanderbilt 
(March 6) ... Blocked five shots vs. Alabama (March 11) in SEC Tournament.

2008-09
Saw action in 18 games with 15 starts ... Missed entire non-conference portion of the schedule due to academic issues ... 
Averaged 5.6 points, 5.3 rebounds, 0.5 steals and a team-best 1.8 blocks in 20.2 minutes per game ...  In SEC play, averaged 
5.8 points, 5.3 rebounds and 2.0 blocks  ... Collected double-digit rebounds twice, including career-high 12 in upset victory 
over No. 24 Kentucky at Rupp Arena (1/31) ... Posted career-high 18 points, while collecting seven rebounds in victory over 
Georgia (2/7) ... Helped South Carolina break the team single-game block record with career-high seven blocks in win over 
Kentucky (2/25) to help sweep the season series against the Wildcats ... Also added eight points and 10 rebounds against UK 
... Posted four blocks against Tennessee (3/5) and at Georgia (3/7) ... Scored five points, while collecting six rebounds in NIT 
contest against Davidson (3/17).

2007-08
Averaged 3.1 points, 3.5 rebounds and 1.4 blocks in 13.9 minutes per game ... In SEC play, averaged 2.4 points with 2.7 
rebounds and 1.2 blocks in 12.0 minutes per contest ... Played in 31 games, starting 10 ... Tallied at least four blocks in four 
games, including six vs. Tennessee ... Scored 12 points vs. Baylor, adding one block and two rebounds ... Tallied eight points 
and collected six rebounds at Vanderbilt ... Started and played 24 minutes in loss to Florida, collecting six points with six 
rebounds ... Played 11 minutes with four points, two blocks and two rebounds vs. LSU ... In 10 minutes of work at Auburn, 
pulled down three rebounds and hit two key free throws to help seal the win in the last minute ... Played 18 minutes, scoring 
six points with six rebounds in loss to Kentucky ... Blocked two shots in 10 minutes, scoring two points with one rebound in 
loss at Tennessee.

high school
Cousin of former Gamecock and All-SEC player Carlos Powell ... Had perfect attendance at Wilson High School and was on 
the Honor Roll … Averaged 19 points, 13 rebounds, four blocks and three assists per game as a senior under head coach Bob 
Wilson … Ranked as one of the top 150 players in the nation by both Rivals.com and Scout.com … Florence Morning News 
Player of the Year … All-State … Statewide Player of the Year … Was named his team’s MVP and won the Coaches Award … 
Runner-up for Gatorade Player of the Year Award in the state … Averaged 23 points, 15 rebounds, 6.5 blocks and two assists 
as a junior … Played for the US National Team in the Albert Schweitzer Games in Germany and he averaged double figures 
… Was on the Beach Ball Select team, playing under head coach Tommy Johnson for three years.

Personal
Son of Lisa Backus ... Has a brother, Brandon Jones ... Major is sociology.

sam muldrow   senior • center/foward

6-9 • 229 • 3 letters • florence, s.c. • wilson

#44
Points 
 23 vs. Arkansas (2/17/10)
Field Goals 
 9 vs. Arkansas (2/17/10)
Field Goal Attempts 
 16 vs. Georgia (1/30/10)
3-Point Field Goals 
 4 vs. Arkansas (2/17/10)
3-Point Field Goal Attempts 
 6 vs. Arkansas (2/17/10)
Free Throws 
 5, twice, last vs. Alabama (3/3/10)
Free Throw Attempts 
 10 vs. Alabama (3/3/10)
Rebounds 
 16 vs. Tennessee (2/6/10)
Assists 
 2, twice, last vs. George Mason (11/25/07)
Blocks 
 8 vs. Boston College (12/30/09)
Steals 
 2, eight times, last vs. Vanderbilt (3/6/10)
Minutes Played 
 38 vs. Arkansas (2/17/10)

CAREER HIGHS
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2009-10
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ALABAMA A&M  11/13/09  *  19  4-5  . 8 0 0  1-1  1.000  4-4  1.000  4  3  7  7.0  0  0 0  1  3  0  13  13.0
Ga. SOUTHERN  11/16/09  *  22  1-2  . 5 0 0  0-0  .000  4-4  1.000  2  1  3  5.0  2  0 1  2  4  1  6  9.5
vs LaSalle  11/19/09  *  15  0-1  . 0 0 0  0-1  .000  0-0  .000  2  0  2  4.0  3  0 1  1  0  0  0  6.3
vs South Florida  11/20/09  *  26  4-10  . 4 0 0  0-2  .000  2-4  .500  2  4  6  4.5  3  0 0  1  6  2  10  7.3
vs Miami  11/22/09  *  25  0-5  . 0 0 0  0-1  .000  0-0   .000  0  1 1  3.8  3  0 0  1  4  2  0  5.8
JACKSONVILLE  11/27/09  *  31  6-10  . 6 0 0  0-0  .000  0-0  .000  3  5  8  4.5  5  1 1  1  2  2  12  6.8
WKU  12/2/09  *  32  5-15  . 3 3 3  2-4  .500  0-0  .000  1  7  8  5.0  2  0 1  2  6  1  12  7.6
at Clemson  12/6/09  *  27  6-10  . 6 0 0  1-4  .250  0-0  .000  1  3  4  4.9  3  0 1  1  2  1  13  8.3
RICHMOND  12/16/09  *  30  5-9  . 5 5 6  0-2  .000  3-4  .750  3  5  8  5.2  1  0 0  2  3  1  13  8.8
at Wofford College  12/19/09  *  31  4-8  . 5 0 0  1-2  .500  1-1  1.000  2  4  6  5.3  4  0 0  3  3  0  10  8.9
FURMAN  12/21/09  *  22  8-11  . 7 2 7  0-2  .000  0-0  .000  1  1  2  5.0  2  0 0  2  3  1  16  9.5
at Boston College  12/30/09  *  30  4-8  . 5 0 0  0-2  .000  3-6  .500  4  3  7  5.2  4  0 0  4  8  0  11  9.7
BAYLOR  1/2/10  *  26  4-12  . 3 3 3  1-4  .250  0-0  .000  2  2  4  5.1  3  0 0  1  1  1  9  9.6
LONGWOOD  1/5/10  *  26  3-8  . 3 7 5  0-0  .000  0-0  .000  4  5  9  5.4  0  0 1  1  3  1  6  9.4
at Auburn  1/09/10  *  26  5-8  . 6 2 5  2-3  .667  0-0  .000  3  5  8  5.5  4  0 0  2  4  1  12  9.5
LSU  1/13/10  *  23  3-8  . 3 7 5  1-2  .500  0-0  .000  2  1  3  5.4  5  1 0  0  2  1  7  9.4
VANDERBILT  1/16/10  *  32  3-13  . 2 3 1  0-0  .000  4-5  .800  2  0  2  5.2  4  0 0  0  2  0  10  9.4
at Ole Miss  1/20/10  *  31  2-12  . 1 6 7  0-2  .000  5-8  .625  2  3  5  5.2  1  0 1  2  3  1  9  9.4
at Florida  1/23/10  *  36  3-7  . 4 2 9  0-0  .000  0-2  .000  4  5  9  5.4  1  0 1  1  4  0  6  9.2
KENTUCKY  1/26/10  *  37  4-13  . 3 0 8  0-3  .000  1-3  .333  4  7  11  5.7  1  0 0  2  5  1  9  9.2
GEORGIA  1/30/10  *  35  7-15  . 4 6 7  0-1  .000  5-6  .833  5  6  11  5.9  2  0 1  2  4  2  19  9.7
at Tennessee  2/6/10  *  30  3-11  . 2 7 3  0-2  .000  0-2  .000  3  13  16  6.4  1  0 0  2  4  0  6  9.5
FLORIDA  2/10/10  *  34  7-13  . 5 3 8  0-1  .000  2-2  1.000  4  4  8  6.4  1  0 0  0  3  0  16  9.8
at Georgia  2/13/10  *  27  2-8  . 2 5 0  0-1  .000  0-0  .000  1  3  4  6.3  4  0 1  2  0  0  4  9.5
at Arkansas  2/17/10  *  38  9-13  . 6 9 2  4-6  .667  1-2  .500  4  4  8  6.4  3  0 1  0  2  1  23  10.1
TENNESSEE  2/20/10  *  29  3-12  . 2 5 0  0-4  .000  0-0  .000  3  3  6  6.4  4  0 0  2  1  2  6  9.9
at Kentucky  2/25/10  *  35  5-11  . 4 5 5  0-1  .000  0-0  .000  2  6  8  6.4  3  0 0  1  3  1  10  9.9
MISSISSIPPI STATE  2/27/10  *  37  6-12  . 5 0 0  1-1  1.000  2-2  1.000  0  3  3  6.3  2  0 0  1  2  1  15  10.1
ALABAMA  3/3/10  *  35  1-8  . 1 2 5  0-1  .000  5-10  .500  2  2  4  6.2  1  0 0  2  3  1  7  10.0
at Vanderbilt  3/06/10  *  36  8-12  . 6 6 7  0-0  .000  4-6  .667  4  5  9  6.3  4  0 1  3  2  2  20  10.3
vs Alabama  3/11/10  *  37  6-13  . 4 6 2  0-1  .000  1-1  1.000  1  2  3  6.2  3  0 1  1  5  1  13  10.4
Totals   31  920  131-303  . 4 3 2  14-54  .259  47-72  .653  77  116  193  6.2  79  2 13  46  97  28  323  10.4

2008-09
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
AUBURN 01/10/09  10 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.0
at LSU 01/14/09  15 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.5 5 1 0 0 2 1 2 1.0
at Tennessee 01/17/09  14 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 2 2 1.7 2 0 1 0 2 0 3 1.7
FLORIDA 1/21/09 * 18 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 2 4 6 2.8 2 0 0 0 3 1 8 3.3
MISSISSIPPI 1/24/08 * 17 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 2 1 3 2.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 9 4.4
VANDERBILT 1/28/09 * 20 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 3 4 7 3.5 4 0 0 1 2 0 8 5.0
at Kentucky 01/31/09 * 26 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 8 4 12 4.7 3 0 0 1 1 0 6 5.1
at Florida 2/3/09 * 20 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 5 8 5.1 4 0 0 0 2 0 6 5.3
GEORGIA 2/7/09 * 27 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 5 2 7 5.3 2 0 0 2 0 0 18 6.7
at Alabama 02/14/08 * 22 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 2 5 5.3 2 0 1 1 1 0 3 6.3
at Mississippi State 02-18-09 * 20 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 4 8 5.5 4 0 0 1 2 0 6 6.3
ARKANSAS 2/21/09 * 23 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 1 2 3 5.3 5 1 0 0 2 1 7 6.3
KENTUCKY 2/25/09 * 33 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 5.7 3 0 0 0 7 0 8 6.5
at Vanderbilt 02/28/09 * 13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 5.4 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 6.0
TENNESSEE 03/05/09 * 25 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 5.3 4 0 0 1 4 1 6 6.0
at Georgia 03/07/09 * 23 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 5.3 4 0 0 0 4 1 2 5.8
vs Mississippi State 03/13/09 * 20 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 5.2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 5.6
DAVIDSON 03/17/09 * 18 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 0 6 6 5.3 3 0 0 1 1 1 5 5.6
Totals  15 364 39-69 .565 0-0 .000 23-44 .523 41 54 95 5.3 58 3 2 10 33 9 101 5.6

2007-08 
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
SCSU 11/9/07  20 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-1 1.0 3 6 9 9.0 2 0 2 1 4 2 5 5.0
THE CITADEL  11/12/07 * 20 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 4-4 1.0 3 4 7 8.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 8 6.5
SO. CALIFORNIA 11/17/07  17 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.0 2 5 7 7.7 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 5.0
vs. Penn State 11/22/07 * 8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 6.5 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.8
vs. NC State 11/23/07 * 13 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 6.2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 3.8
vs. George Mason 11/25/07 * 33 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 6.3 2 0 2 2 1 0 8 4.5
CAMPBELL 11/28/07 * 21 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 6.0 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 3.9
at Clemson 12/1/07 * 28 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 7 7 6.1 1 0 1 0 4 0 4 3.9
vs. Providence 12/6/07  8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 5.7 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 3.7
BAYLOR 12/19/07 * 15 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 5.3 2 0 0 0 1 0 12 4.5
C.OF CHARLESTON 12/22/07  6 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.9 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4.3
UC IRVINE 12/28/07  15 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 4.9 4 0 0 0 1 0 4 4.3
RADFORD 1/2/08 * 16 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.7 2 0 0 2 1 0 4 4.2
UNC-ASHEVILLE 1/5/08 * 17 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 4.7 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 4.2
at Vanderbilt 1/9/08  19 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 4.8 1 0 0 1 1 0 8 4.5
TENNESSEE 1/12/08  22 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.8 1 0 0 1 6 2 2 4.3
at Arkansas 1/16/08  18 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.7 4 0 1 1 2 1 2 4.2
FLORIDA 1/23/08 * 24 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 4 6 4.8 0 0 1 0 1 1 6 4.3
at Kentucky 1/26/08  15 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.7 4 0 0 1 2 1 2 4.2
GEORGIA 1/30/08  10 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 4.5 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 4.1
at Mississippi 2/2/08  11 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.5 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 3.9
VANDERBILT 2/9/08  5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.7
at Georgia 2/13/08  5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 4.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.5
ALABAMA 2/16/08  1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 4.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.4
at Florida 2/20/08  1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.2
LSU 2/27/08  11 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.7 2 0 0 1 2 0 4 3.3
at Auburn 3/1/08  10 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.7 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 3.2
KENTUCKY 3/5/08  18 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 3.8 3 0 0 0 1 0 6 3.3
at Tennessee 3/9/08  10 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 3.7 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 3.3
vs. LSU 3/13/08  7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.2
vs. Tennessee 3/14/08  7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3.1
Totals  10 431 41-85 .482 0-0 .000 15-19 .789 34 76 110 3.5 48 0 8 18 42 9 97 3.1
 

Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2007-08 31-10 431 13.9 41 85 .482 0 0 .000 15 19 .789 34 76 110 3.5 48 0 8 18 42 9 97 3.1
2008-09 18-15 364 20.2 39 69 .565 0 0 .000 23 44 .523 41 54 95 5.3 58 3 2 10 33 9 101 5.6
2009-10 31-31 920 29.7 131 303 .432 14 54 .259 47 72 .653 77 116 193 6.2 79 2 13 46 97 28 323 10.4
Total 80-56 1,715 21.4 211 457 .462 14 54 .259 85 135 .629 152 246 398 5.0 185 5 23 74 172 46 521 6.5

CAREER STATISTICS

Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2008 15-1 180 12.0 17 36 .472 0 0 .000 2 5 .400 15 26 41 2.7 23 0 2 10 18 5 36 2.4
2009 16-13 326 20.4 36 63 .571 0 0 .000 20 38 .526 38 46 84 5.3 53 3 2 9 32 7 92 5.8
2010 16-16 521 32.6 71 176 .403 8 28 .286 29 48 .604 45 70 115 7.2 41 1 6 22 44 14 173 11.2
Total 47-30 1027 21.9 124 275 .450 8 28 .286 51 91 .560 98 142 240 5.1 117 4 10 41 94 26 301 6.4

CAREER SEC STATISTICS
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2009-10
Saw action in all 31 contests with five starts, including four of the last five games of the season ... Averaged 2.4 
points, 3.4 rebounds and 1.4 blocks in 14.2 minutes per game ... In SEC play, averaged 1.3 points, 2.9 rebounds 
and 0.8 blocks in 14.3 minutes per game ... Registered one game with double-figure points, while posting seven 
contests with at least two blocks ... Ranked second on the team behind Sam Muldrow with 42 blocks, and fourth with 
104 rebounds ... Posted eight points, seven rebounds and three blocks in season debut vs. Alabama A&M (Nov. 13) 
... Tallied a season-high five blocks in victory over LaSalle (Nov. 19) in opening-round contest at Charleston Classic 
... Top offensive output of the season came in 12-point, eight-rebound effort vs. Richmond (Dec. 16) ... Also blocked 
three shots vs. the Spiders ... Scored three points and collected four rebounds in first start of the season vs. Baylor 
(Jan. 2) ... Matched season high with eight rebounds in victory vs. No. 1 Kentucky (Jan. 26) ... Started four of last 
five games beginning with contest at Kentucky (Feb. 25), playing a season high 27 minutes ... Scored six points and 
collected four rebounds in SEC Tournament contest vs. Alabama (March 11).

pre-south carolina
Three-year letterwinner for head coach Roy Brown at Lake Marion High School... Named the male athlete of the 
year during prep career... Also garnered all-region and all-state accolades... Averaged 16.0 points, 9.0 rebounds, 
and 3.2 blocks during senior season... Averaged 9.2 points, 9.5 rebounds and 3.7 blocks during 2008-09 campaign 
at Northwest Florida State College... Top effort of the 2008-09 season came in 16-point, 12-rebound, eight-block 
performance against Cape Fear Academy ... Chose South Carolina over the likes of Missouri, UAB and Auburn.

personal
Son of Catherine Jefferson ... Has a brother Leon Wilson, and sisters, Jasmine Riggins, Toni Wilson and Tauri 
McKenzie ... A sociology major.

johndre jefferson   senior - forward

6-9 - 215 - 1 letter - santee, s.c. - lake marion/nw Fla. St. col.

#32
Points 
 12 vs. Richmond (12/16/09)
Field Goals 
 5 vs. Richmond (12/16/09)
Field Goal Attempts 
 8, twice, last vs. Richmond (12/16/09)
3-Point Field Goals 
 -
3-Point Field Goal Attempts 
 -
Free Throws 
 2, three times, last vs. Kentucky (1/26/10)
Free Throw Attempts 
 6 vs. Kentucky (1/26/10)
Rebounds 
 8, twice, last vs. Kentucky (1/26/10)
Assists 
 3 vs. Georgia (2/13/10)
Blocks 
 5 vs. La Salle (11/19/09)
Steals 
 2, twice, last vs. Vanderbilt (1/16/10)
Minutes Played 
 27 vs. Kentucky (2/25/10)

Season HIGHS
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Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2009-10 31-5 440 14.2 31 67 .463 0 0 .000 11 38 .289 47 57 104 3.4 60 0 8 20 42 12 73 2.4

CAREER STATISTICS

Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2010 16-3 228 14.3 8 21 .381 0 0 .000 4 17 .235 17 30 47 2.9 32 0 3 9 13 4 20 1.3

CAREER sec STATISTICS

2009-10
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ALABAMA A&M 11/13/09  18 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 4 3 7 7.0 3 0 0 1 3 0 8 8.0
GA. SOUTHERN 11/16/09  9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 1 1 4.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 4.5
vs LaSalle 11/19/09  20 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 4 5 4.3 2 0 1 1 5 0 6 5.0
vs South Florida 11/20/09  8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 4 6 4.8 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 4.3
vs Miami 11/22/09  5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.4
JACKSONVILLE 11/27/09  11 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 3.7 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 3.0
WKU 12/2/09  14 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 0 3 3.6 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 2.6
at Clemson 12/6/09  5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2.3
RICHMOND 12/16/09  24 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 6 2 8 3.7 2 0 0 0 3 2 12 3.3
at Wofford College 12/19/09  14 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.4 3 0 0 2 4 0 0 3.0
FURMAN 12/21/09  22 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 4 7 3.7 0 0 2 2 3 1 2 2.9
at Boston College 12-30-09  11 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.7 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 3.0
BAYLOR 1/2/10 * 16 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 1 4 3.7 1 0 1 0 4 0 3 3.0
LONGWOOD 1/5/10  18 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 3.8 1 0 0 0 2 1 8 3.4
at Auburn 01/09/10  12 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 3.9 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.1
LSU 1/13/10  13 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 3.9 2 0 0 0 2 0 5 3.3
VANDERBILT 1/16/10  4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 3.6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.1
at Ole Miss 01/20/10  9 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.5 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3.0
at Florida 1/23/10  11 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 3.4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2.8
KENTUCKY 1/26/10  17 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 5 3 8 3.7 4 0 0 1 1 1 4 2.9
GEORGIA 1/30/10  19 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 0 2 3.6 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2.8
at Tennessee 2/6/10  14 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.6
FLORIDA 2/10/10  11 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.5
at Georgia 02/13/10  19 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.5 2 0 3 1 1 1 2 2.5
at Arkansas 02-17-10  9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.4 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 2.4
TENNESSEE 2/20/10  13 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.3
at Kentucky 02/25/10 * 27 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 3.4 4 0 0 0 1 0 4 2.4
MISSISSIPPI STATE 2/27/10 * 16 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.4 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2.3
ALABAMA 3/3/10  11 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.3 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2.2
at Vanderbilt 3/06/10 * 23 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.3 4 0 0 1 1 0 3 2.2
vs Alabama 03/11/10 * 17 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 3.4 3 0 0 1 1 1 6 2.4
Totals  5 440 31-67 .463 0-0 .000 11-38 .289 47 57 104 3.4 60 0 8 20 42 12 73 2.4
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2009-10
Saw action in all 31 contests with six starts ... Averaged 7.8 points, 2.5 rebounds, 1.2 assists and 0.5 steals in 21.5 
minutes per contest during freshman campaign ... In SEC play, averaged 6.4 points, 2.0 rebounds and 0.9 assists 
in 21.0 minutes per game ... Registered 12 double-figure scoring contests, including two with 15 or more points ... 
Posted 12 games with two or more assists ... Scored four points and collected a season-best six rebounds in college 
debut vs. Alabama A&M (Nov. 13) ... Posted first double-figure scoring contest in 10-point effort in second college 
contest vs. Georgia Southern (Nov. 16) ... In victory over South Florida (Nov. 20) at Charleston Classic, helped seal 
win with 5-of-8 accuracy from the free throw line ... Tallied four consecutive double-figure scoring contests, begin-
ning with 14 points in Charleston Classic finale vs. Miami (Nov. 22) ... Was an impressive 4-of-8 from beyond the 
arc in contest vs. Hurricanes ... Tallied 10 points vs. Jacksonville (Nov. 27) and 11 each vs. WKU (Dec. 2) and at 
Clemson (Dec. 6) ... Was solid in victory against intrastate rival Furman (Dec. 21), posting 15 points, three rebounds, 
one assist, one block and one steal ... Added 10 points vs. Baylor (Jan. 2) ... Earned first-career start, posting 12 
points and three rebounds in win vs. Longwood (Jan. 5) ... Started next three contests - at Auburn, vs. LSU and vs. 
Vanderbilt ... Played a season-high 31 minutes at Ole Miss (Jan. 20) ... Dished three assists, while adding six points 
in victory over Florida (Feb. 10) ... Added six points in conference start on the road at Arkansas (2/17) ... Scored in 
double figures in three of last four contests, including season-high effort of 21 points vs. Alabama (March 3) ... Eight 
field goals and 8-of-12 effort (.667) from the floor vs. Alabama marked season high ... Also added 14 points and a 
season-high 15 shot attempts in home contest vs. Mississippi State (Feb. 27) ... Scored 14 points in SEC Tourna-
ment contest vs. Alabama (March 11).

high school
Posted 17.7 points, 7.0 rebounds and 4.5 assists per game during senior season at William T. Dwyer under head 
coach Fred Ross ... Averaged 17 points, eight rebounds and six assists as a junior ... Led 2007-08 squad to 21-4 
record ... Played in FHSAA Class 5A regional final ... Named first-team all-area and first-team all-conference as a 
junior ... Ranked No. 29 point guard by Scout.com ... Ranked as a Rivals.com Top 150 prospect, and No. 24 ranked 
point guard ... Played AAU ball for head coach Matt Ramker of the Florida Rams ... Chose South Carolina over 
Virginia, NC State, Marquette, Pittsburgh and South Florida. 

personal
Son of Karen Davis and Gerald Galloway ... Siblings include Gerald Galloway III, Gerald K. Galloway, Keyshawn, 
Quadir, Wakeem, Kadar, Aaliyah, Nydira and Kashay ... Has a son, Ramon Bysheer Galloway Jr. ... Major is un-
declared.

ramon galloway   sophomore - guard

6-2 - 176 - 1 letter • philadelphia, pa. - william t. dwyer (Fla.)

#12
Points 
 21 vs. Alabama (3/3/10)
Field Goals 
 8 vs. Alabama (3/3/10)
Field Goal Attempts 
 15 vs. Mississippi State (2/27)
3-Point Field Goals 
 4, three times, last vs. Alabama (3/3/10)
3-Point Field Goal Attempts 
 11 vs. Mississippi State (2/27)
Free Throws 
 6, twice, last vs. Alabama (3/11/10)
Free Throw Attempts 
 8, three times, last vs. Alabama (3/11/10)
Rebounds 
 6 vs. Alabama A&M (11/13/09)
Assists 
 3, six times, last vs. Florida (2/10/10)
Blocks 
 1, five times, last vs. Longwood (1/5/10)
Steals 
 2, twice, last vs. Alabama (3/11/10)
Minutes Played 
 31 vs. Ole Miss (1/20/10)

Season HIGHS
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Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2009-10 31-6 667 21.5 82 204 .402 39 120 .325 40 57 .702 23 56 79 2.5 65 0 38 50 5 17 243 7.8

CAREER STATISTICS

Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2010 16-5 336 21.0 36 94 .383 20 65 .308 10 16 .625 5 27 32 2.0 35 0 14 25 0 8 102 6.4

CAREER sec STATISTICS

2009-10
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ALABAMA A&M 11/13/09  23 1-6 .167 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 6.0 2 0 2 4 0 0 4 4.0
GA. SOUTHERN 11/16/09  18 3-9 .333 1-4 .250 3-4 .750 1 3 4 5.0 2 0 1 0 0 1 10 7.0
vs LaSalle 11/19/09  14 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.3 2 0 3 1 1 0 2 5.3
vs South Florida 11/20/09  16 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 5-8 .625 0 0 0 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5.8
vs Miami 11/22/09  23 5-10 .500 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 1 2 3 3.2 3 0 2 1 0 0 14 7.4
JACKSONVILLE 11/27/09  16 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 5-6 .833 1 1 2 3.0 1 0 0 4 0 1 10 7.8
WKU 12/2/09  24 4-11 .364 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 3.3 2 0 2 1 1 1 11 8.3
at Clemson 12/6/09  27 5-11 .455 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 3.4 3 0 2 3 0 1 11 8.6
RICHMOND 12/16/09  22 4-6 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.1 1 0 3 2 1 1 9 8.7
at Wofford College 12/19/09  24 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 6 8.4
FURMAN 12/21/09  20 5-10 .500 4-7 .571 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.0 2 0 1 2 1 1 15 9.0
at Boston College 12-30-09  28 2-8 .250 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 3.1 2 0 0 1 0 0 6 8.8
BAYLOR 1/2/10  23 4-9 .444 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.1 3 0 3 1 0 0 10 8.8
LONGWOOD 1/5/10 * 28 4-9 .444 1-4 .250 3-4 .750 0 3 3 3.1 1 0 3 1 1 1 12 9.1
at Auburn 01/09/10 * 19 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1 1 2 3.0 3 0 3 1 0 1 5 8.8
LSU 1/13/10 * 23 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 8.3
VANDERBILT 1/16/10 * 21 2-7 .286 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.9 1 0 1 6 0 0 5 8.1
at Ole Miss 01/20/10  31 4-9 .444 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.9 1 0 2 2 0 1 11 8.2
at Florida 1/23/10  29 2-6 .333 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 2.9 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 8.0
KENTUCKY 1/26/10  10 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.9 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 7.7
GEORGIA 1/30/10  16 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0 2 2 2.8 1 0 1 1 0 1 6 7.6
at Tennessee 2/6/10  14 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.7 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 7.3
FLORIDA 2/10/10  24 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 1 1 2.6 2 0 3 1 0 0 6 7.2
at Georgia 02/13/10  13 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 7.3
at Arkansas 02-17-10 * 24 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.5 4 0 1 3 0 1 6 7.2
TENNESSEE 2/20/10 * 29 2-9 .222 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1 4 5 2.6 4 0 0 1 0 0 5 7.1
at Kentucky 02/25/10  4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6.9
MISSISSIPPI STATE 2/27/10  30 6-15 .400 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.5 1 0 1 0 0 2 14 7.1
ALABAMA 3/3/10  25 8-12 .667 4-8 .500 1-2 .500 0 1 1 2.4 4 0 0 1 0 1 21 7.6
at Vanderbilt 3/06/10  24 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 6-8 .750 0 4 4 2.5 4 0 1 2 0 1 9 7.6
vs Alabama 03/11/10  25 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 6-8 .750 1 3 4 2.5 3 0 2 2 0 2 14 7.8
Totals  6 667 82-204 .402 39-120 .325 40-57 .702 23 56 79 2.5 65 0 38 50 5 17 243 7.8
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2009-10
Saw action in 31 games, including 30 starts (only game without a start was Senior Night) ... Averaged 7.2 points, 
5.0 rebounds, 1.9 assists, 1.5 steals and 0.6 blocks in 26.7 minutes per contest ... In SEC play, averaged 6.9 points, 
5.1 rebounds, 2.0 assists and 1.3 steals in 28.4 minutes per game ... Led all active players on the squad with a .505 
field goal percentage (104-206) ... Ranked second on the team in rebounds (154), assists (59) and steals (47) ... 
Tallied eight double-figure scoring games and three double-digit rebounding efforts ... Posted three rebounds, two 
blocks and one steal in college debut vs. Alabama A&M (Nov. 13) ... Tallied nine points and collected three rebounds 
vs. Georgia Southern (Nov. 16) ... Collected first double-figure rebounding effort with 10 boards vs. WKU (Dec. 2) 
... Followed with 10 points vs. Clemson (Dec. 6) ... Scored 15 points vs. Furman (Dec. 21) ... Was solid in contest 
vs. Baylor (Jan. 2), posting a season-high 19 points, collecting seven rebounds and season highs with three blocks 
and six steals ... Nine made field goals vs. Baylor marked a season high ... Posted eight points and eight rebounds 
in win vs. LSU (Jan. 13) ... Dished season-high five assists in win over Georgia (Jan. 30) ... Scored in double figures 
in three consecutive contests, beginning with 10 points vs. Tennessee (Feb. 20), followed by 16 in contest at Ken-
tucky (Feb. 25) and 10 vs. Mississippi State (Feb. 27) ... Played a season-high 36 minutes vs. Mississippi State ... 
Matched season high with five assists in regular-season matchup vs. Alabama (March 3) ... Collected a season-high 
14 rebounds in SEC Tournament contest vs. Alabama (March 11). 

high school
Averaged 15.2 points, 5.6 rebounds and 3.4 assists during senior season at Christ School under head coach David 
Gaines ... Earned All-State NCISAA 3A accolades and helped lead squad to third-consecutive NCISAA (North Caro-
lina Independent School Athletic Association) State Championship during senior season in 2008-09 ... Averaged 
15.8 points and 6.5 rebounds as a junior ... Led squad to a 34-2 overall record and the NCISAA State Championship 
in 2007-08 ... Garnered All-State NCISAA 3A accolades in 2007-08 ... Also named Carolina Athletic Association 
All-Conference and All-Western North Carolina ... Ranked in the Top 100 prospects by Scout.com ... Ranked as the 
No. 15 small forward by Scout.com ... Ranked as a Rivals.com Top 150 prospect, and No. 24 ranked small forward 
... Chose South Carolina over Clemson and Marquette.

personal
Son of Teresa Jackson ... Siblings include Elrico, Lavonte and Donovan ... Major is undeclared.

lakeem jackson   sophomore - forward

6-5 - 226 - 1 letter • charlotte, n.c. - christ school

#30
Points 
 19 vs. Baylor (1/2/10)
Field Goals 
 9 vs. Baylor (1/2/10)
Field Goal Attempts 
 17 vs. Baylor (1/2/10)
3-Point Field Goals 
 -
3-Point Field Goal Attempts 
 4 Alabama A&M (11/13/09)
Free Throws 
 5 vs. Furman (12/21/09)
Free Throw Attempts 
 9, twice, last vs. Baylor (1/2/10)
Rebounds 
 14 vs. Alabama (3/11/10)
Assists 
 5, twice, last vs. Alabama (3/3/10)
Blocks 
 3 vs. Baylor (1/2/10)
Steals 
 6 vs. Baylor (1/2/10)
Minutes Played 
 36 vs. Mississippi State (2/27)

Season HIGHS
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Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2009-10 31-30 827 26.7 104 206 .505 0 8 .000 16 59 .271 63 91 154 5.0 66 0 59 35 19 47 224 7.2

CAREER STATISTICS

Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2010 16-15 454 28.4 54 101 .535 0 0 .000 3 22 .136 33 48 81 5.1 41 0 32 19 5 21 111 6.9

CAREER sec STATISTICS

2009-10
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ALABAMA A&M 11/13/09 * 19 0-6 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.0 2 0 3 1 2 1 0 0.0
GA. SOUTHERN 11/16/09 * 20 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 3 3 3.0 3 0 2 0 1 1 9 4.5
vs LaSalle 11/19/09 * 19 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.3 1 0 3 2 1 1 6 5.0
vs South Florida 11/20/09 * 19 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 3.0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 4.0
vs Miami 11/22/09 * 19 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 2.6 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 3.6
JACKSONVILLE 11/27/09 * 22 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.0 3 0 2 3 0 2 8 4.3
WKU 12/2/09 * 32 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 7 10 4.0 0 0 4 2 1 2 9 5.0
at Clemson 12/6/09 * 33 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.0 1 0 1 2 1 4 10 5.6
RICHMOND 12/16/09 * 21 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 4.1 2 0 1 1 1 2 6 5.7
at Wofford College 12/19/09 * 24 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 4.0 1 0 2 0 1 1 4 5.5
FURMAN 12/21/09 * 26 5-5 1.000 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 1 1 2 3.8 0 0 0 1 1 1 15 6.4
at Boston College 12-30-09 * 31 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 4.1 2 0 1 1 2 1 6 6.3
BAYLOR 1/2/10 * 31 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 1-9 .111 5 2 7 4.3 4 0 2 0 3 6 19 7.3
LONGWOOD 1/5/10 * 23 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 1 3 4.2 1 0 1 1 0 1 9 7.4
at Auburn 01/09/10 * 23 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.1 1 0 2 1 0 2 2 7.1
LSU 1/13/10 * 25 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-5 .000 3 5 8 4.4 3 0 1 3 0 1 8 7.1
VANDERBILT 1/16/10 * 26 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 2 4 4.4 2 0 2 0 1 4 11 7.4
at Ole Miss 01/20/10 * 34 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 8 10 4.7 1 0 0 2 1 1 8 7.4
at Florida 1/23/10 * 21 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.6 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 7.0
KENTUCKY 1/26/10 * 25 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 4.5 4 0 1 1 1 0 2 6.8
GEORGIA 1/30/10 * 30 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 5 4.5 2 0 5 1 1 0 6 6.7
at Tennessee 2/6/10 * 30 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 3 6 4.6 3 0 1 3 0 0 4 6.6
FLORIDA 2/10/10 * 27 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 0 4 4.6 1 0 4 0 0 2 6 6.6
at Georgia 02/13/10 * 31 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.5 2 0 1 1 0 0 10 6.7
at Arkansas 02-17-10 * 19 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 4.5 4 0 2 2 0 1 4 6.6
TENNESSEE 2/20/10 * 32 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 4.4 3 0 1 1 0 0 10 6.7
at Kentucky 02/25/10 * 30 8-11 .727 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 1 4 4.4 2 0 2 2 1 3 16 7.1
MISSISSIPPI STATE 2/27/10 * 36 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 4.5 2 0 2 0 0 2 10 7.2
ALABAMA 3/3/10  33 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 5 7 4.6 4 0 5 0 0 3 6 7.1
at Vanderbilt 3/06/10 * 32 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 4 7 4.7 4 0 2 1 0 1 8 7.2
vs Alabama 03/11/10 * 34 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 1-94 .250 10 4 14 5.0 2 0 1 1 0 1 9 7.2
Totals  30 827 104-206 .505 0-8 .000 16-59 .271 63 91 154 5.0 66 0 59 35 19 47 224 7.2
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2009-10
Saw action in 29 contests ... Averaged 1.3 points and 0.9 rebounds in 9.8 minutes per game during freshman cam-
paign ... In SEC play, averaged 1.4 points and 0.8 rebounds in 11.3 minutes per contest ... Scored in eight contests, 
including a season-high seven points in SEC season-opening victory at Auburn (Jan. 9) ... Registered first career 
point vs. Jacksonville (Nov. 27), scoring four points and collecting three rebounds and one steal ... Tallied five points 
in win vs. Furman (Dec. 21) and in victory over Longwood (Jan. 5) ... Collected two rebounds and one steal in vic-
tory vs. No. 1 Kentucky (Jan. 26) ... Most complete game of the season came in one-point win vs. Georgia (Jan. 
30), posting six points, one assist and one block ... Tallied four points in road victory at No. 13/19 Vanderbilt (March 
6), including breakaway dunk as time expired ... Played a season-high 19 minutes in SEC Tournament contest vs. 
Alabama (March 11), adding one rebound, one assist and one steal. 

pre-south carolina
Played for head coach Lou Picola at Colts Neck High School ... Averaged 23.0 points, 7.0 rebounds and 4.0 assists 
during senior season to lead conference in scoring ... Finished prep career with 978 points, while averaging 14.0 
points, 4.5 rebounds, 1.3 assists and 1.4 steals per game ... Named team MVP during prep career ... Played AAU 
basketball for Shore Shots and head coach Joe Stein ... Spent 2008-09 school year at Apex Academy Prep School 
in New Jersey ... Averaged 32.0 points and had a single-game high of 51 points during season at Apex Academy ... 
Chose South Carolina over the likes of Penn State, Seton Hall and Arizona State.

personal
Son of Gail and Carmine Spinella ... Has two sisters, Jackie and Amanda ... A business major. 

stephen spinella   sophomore - guard

6-4 - 201 - 1 letter • colts neck, n.j. - apex academy

#1
Points 
 7 vs. Auburn (1/9/10)
Field Goals 
 3 vs. Auburn (1/9/10)
Field Goal Attempts 
 6 vs. Auburn (1/9/10)
3-Point Field Goals 
 2 vs. Georgia (1/30/10)
3-Point Field Goal Attempts 
 4 vs. Jacksonville (11/27/09)
Free Throws 
 3 vs. Longwood (1/5/10)
Free Throw Attempts 
 4 vs. Longwood (1/5/10)
Rebounds 
 3, three times, last vs. Arkansas (2/17/10)
Assists 
 1, three times, last vs. Alabama (3/11/10)
Blocks 
 1 vs. Georgia (1/30/10)
Steals 
 2 vs. Baylor (1/2/10)
Minutes Played 
 19 vs. Alabama (3/11/10)

Season HIGHS
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Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2009-10 29-0 284 9.8 13 54 .241 7 34 .206 6 10 .600 12 14 26 0.9 29 0 4 12 1 9 39 1.3

CAREER STATISTICS

Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2010 16-0 181 11.3 9 34 .265 4 21 .190 0 2 .000 5 7 12 0.8 18 0 2 7 1 4 22 1.4

CAREER sec STATISTICS

2009-10
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ALABAMA A&M 11/13/09  7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
GA. SOUTHERN 11/16/09  3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs LaSalle 11/19/09  1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Miami 11/22/09  2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
JACKSONVILLE 11/27/09  11 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 1 2 3 1.2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0.8
WKU 12/2/09  7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.7
RICHMOND 12/16/09  6 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
at Wofford College 12/19/09  5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.9
FURMAN 12/21/09  13 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.8 4 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.3
at Boston College 12-30-09  7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
BAYLOR 1/2/10  7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.9 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.1
LONGWOOD 1/5/10  15 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 3 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 1.4
at Auburn 01/09/10  13 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 1.8
LSU 1/13/10  11 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.7
VANDERBILT 1/16/10  6 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.6
at Ole Miss 01/20/10  2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
at Florida 1/23/10  12 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1.7
KENTUCKY 1/26/10  15 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.6
GEORGIA 1/30/10  13 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 1 1 1 0 6 1.8
at Tennessee 2/6/10  15 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
FLORIDA 2/10/10  8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
at Georgia 02/13/10  17 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1.6
at Arkansas 02-17-10  17 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1 2 3 1.0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.5
TENNESSEE 2/20/10  7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.5
at Kentucky 02/25/10  18 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
MISSISSIPPI STATE 2/27/10  9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.3
ALABAMA 3/3/10  9 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
at Vanderbilt 3/06/10  9 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.9 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 1.4
vs Alabama 03/11/10  19 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.9 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1.3
Totals  0 284 13-54 .241 7-34 .206 6-10 .600 12 14 26 0.9 29 0 4 12 1 9 39 1.3
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2009-10
Did not play ...  Redshirted due to NCAA transfer rules.

2008-09 (At Nevada)
Started all 34 games ... Averaged 9.6 points, 6.2 rebounds, 0.6 blocks and 1.8 steals in 27.5 minutes per game ... 
Posted double figures in 19 games ... Posted at least two blocks six times ... Collected 10 rebounds vs. UNLV (12/6) 
... Scored eight points and collected career-high 12 rebounds vs. Idaho (1/31) ... Matched career high with 17 points 
vs. San Jose State (2/12) ... Swiped career-best six steals vs. UNLV and again vs. Utah State (3/14) ... Helped lead 
squad to WAC Tournament final, posting 16 points in semi-final matchup vs. San Jose State (3/12) ... Posted 10 
points, while collecting eight rebounds in College Basketball Invitational contest vs. UTEP (3/17).

2007-08 (At Nevada)
Saw action in all 33 games with one start ... Averaged 2.4 points and 2.9 rebounds in 11.4 minutes per game ... Led 
the team in rebounds twice ... Led the team with eight rebounds at Louisiana Tech (1/26) ... Collected 10 rebounds 
against San Jose State (2/7) ... Added eight points and pulled down seven rebounds at Southern Illinois (2/23) ... 
Scored 10 points on 3-of-6 shooting from the field and 4-of-4 from the free throw line in March 18 CBI game vs. 
Houston. 

High School
Played for coach David Gaines at Christ School in Arden, N.C .... Earned all-state and all-conference honors in each 
of his last two seasons ... Two-time team captain ... Named Western North Carolina Basketball Player of the Year 
by the Asheville Citizen Times in 2007 and was an All-WNC selection in 2006 ... finished his career as his school’s 
all-time leading scoring with 1,375 points ... Led Christ School to 3A state championships in 2005 and 2007 ... Aver-
aged 19.5 points and 6.1 rebounds as a senior ... Two-time team MVP ... Averaged 19 points and 9.5 rebounds as a 
junior ... Won his team’s Triple Threat weightlifting award in each of his last three seasons ... Was named the MVP 
of three tournaments, including the Westminster Holiday Classic in 2005 and 2006 and the Cannon Classic in 2006 
... Lettered three times in both basketball and track and field.

Personal
Son of Sam Cooke and Richard and Phillisa Jones .... Father, Sam, played college basketball at West Virginia State 
... Has a sister, Aja Jones ... A sociology major. 

malik cooke   R-junior - forward

6-6 - 213 - 2 letters - charlotte, n.c. - christ school/nevada

#15

Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2007-08* 33-1 377 11.4 26 54 .481 2 12 .167 25 38 .658 32 64 96 2.9 39 0 17 24 13 12 79 2.4
2008-09* 34-34 934 27.5 116 218 .532 13 29 .448 83 114 .728 95 117 212 6.2 82 1 29 46 20 62 328 9.6
Total 67-35 1311 19.6 142 272 .522 15 41 .366 108 152 .710 127 181 308 4.6 121 1 46 70 33 74 407 6.1
* at Nevada

CAREER STATISTICS
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2009-10 (at ole miss)
Started 30 of 34 games played … Averaged 10.1 points, 7.6 rebounds, 1.5 steals and 0.7 blocks in 25.7 minutes 
per game … Ranked fifth among SEC players in rebounding and eighth in steals … Finished sixth in the SEC with 
eight double-doubles … In league play, ranked fifth in rebounding (8.1) and fourth in steals (1.7) … Led the team 
with 18 dunks … Shot 56.0 percent from the field … Led the team in rebounding on 18 occasions and in scoring 
three times … Averaged a near double-double (11.4/9.4) over the last 11 games of the year … Scored the tying 
basket at the end of the first overtime and then the winning basket with 3 seconds left to send the Rebels to New 
York in double OT against Texas Tech, posting 17 points, 11 rebounds and 5 steals … Grabbed 11 rebounds and set 
career highs with 6 steals and 3 blocks at Arkansas (3/6) … His 6 steals against the Razorbacks tied for the highest 
single-game total of any SEC player in a league game in 2010 and tied for the sixth-highest total in school history 
… Led the team with 16 points (8-12 FGs) and 7 boards in the win at Alabama (2/27) … Huge game with 15 points 
and 20 rebounds vs. Auburn (2/24) … The 20 rebounds were the most by a Rebel since 1975 and most by an SEC 
player in 2009-10 … Monster game with 19 points and 17 rebounds vs. Arkansas (1/31) … Missed the Texas A&M-
Corpus Christi game while resting an ankle injury, but returned to tally 9 points and 13 rebounds at Arkansas State 
… Had 10 points and 10 boards in the win over Kansas State … Scored a career-high 26 points against Indiana at 
the Puerto Rico Tip-Off, finishing 12-for-18 from the floor and pulling down 7 rebounds … 17 points, 10 boards in 
opener vs. UALR.

2008-09 (at ole miss)
Played in all 31 games, receiving 17 starts … Topped Ole Miss and ranked 13th among SEC players in rebound-
ing with 6.6 per game … Also averaged 8.4 points, 0.9 assists and 1.2 steals in 22.0 minutes per game … Tallied 
a team-best 36 steals and 16 dunks … Posted six double-doubles on the season, seventh-most in the SEC and 
second-most among league freshmen … Ranked fifth in the SEC with 3.0 offensive boards per game … His team-
leading 54.8 FG percentage topped all SEC freshmen, while his 6.6 rebounding average was third among league 
freshmen … In league play, he placed ninth among all players and third among freshmen with 7.4 boards per 
contest … Scored in double figures on 14 occasions and led the team in rebounding 14 times … Collected double-
doubles in five of the last seven regular-season outings … Had 11 points and 14 boards in the season finale vs. 
MSU … Named SEC Freshman of the Week after a pair of double-doubles in wins over Tennessee (season-high 
18 points, 13 boards) and Georgia (12 points, 10 boards) … Had five straight double-figure scoring games from 
1/3-1/21 … Posted first double-double of the season with 15 points and a season-high 16 rebounds vs. Florida A&M, 
earning him SEC Freshman of the Week honors … Scored 15 points (5-of-5 FTs) with six rebounds vs. Alabama 
State … Notched a season-high 4 thefts vs. Marshall.

HIGH SCHOOL
South Carolina Gatorade Player of the Year, 4A Player of the Year and Mr. Basketball as a senior at Dutch Fork High 
School in Irmo ... Ranked as the nation’s No. 63 overall recruit by ESPN/Scouts, Inc. and the No. 67 recruit by Scout.
com ... Playing for coach Leon Hogan, became the leading scorer in Dutch Fork history with 1,487 career points ... 
MVP of the state tournament after leading the Silver Foxes to the semifinals and scoring 32 points with 12 rebounds 
and 10 blocks in the semifinal game, his sixth triple-double of the season ... Averaged 28 points, 15 rebounds and 
4 blocks as a senior ... Put up 25 points and 13 boards per game as a junior ... Selected to participate in the North 
Carolina-South Carolina All-Star game.

PERSONAL
Son of Sonja Holloway ... Has a sister, Shalane Grimes, and brothers, Gary Holloway, Willie Holloway, and Antionio 
Williams ... Has a daughter, Rihanna Tamia Holloway ... Major is criminal justice.

murphy holloway   junior - forward

6-7 - 234 - 2 letters - irmo, s.c. - dutch fork/ole miss

#31

Season GP-GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2008-09* 31-17 683 22.0 108 197 .548 0 1 .000 45 77 .584 93 112 205 6.6 70 1 27 27 9 36 261 8.4
2009-10* 34-30 874 25.7 150 268 .560 0 0 .000 45 108 .417 91 168 259 7.6 95 3 20 42 24 50 345 10.1
Total 65-47 1557 23.9 258 465 .555 0 1 .000 90 185 .486 184 280 464 7.1 165 4 47 69 33 86 606 9.3
* at Ole Miss

CAREER STATISTICS



st
ud

en
t-
at

hl
et

es

32

High School
Four-year letterwinner for coach Charlie Harrison at Berkeley High School ... A consensus four-star prospect ... 
Rated as the No. 56 overall prospect and the No. 12 point guard in the country by Scout.com ... No. 96 overall 
prospect and No. 24 point guard by Rivals.com ... No. 21 point guard according to ESPN.com ... MVP at the Desert 
Dual AAU Tournament in July 2009 ... Garnered all-region honors all four years at Berkeley ... Averaged 22.0 points, 
8.0 rebounds and 6.0 assists per game as a senior ... Named the South Carolina Coaches Association 4A Player of 
the Year, Region 7-4A Player of the Year, Post and Courier Athlete of the Year and was a McDonald’s All-American 
nominee following senior season ... A South Carolina High School Basketball Coaches Association (SCBCA) Pre-
season Elite 5 (all state classifications) ... A SCBCA Preseason Top 5 Senior Class (4A) ... Averaged 28.5 points, 
8.2 rebounds and 3.7 assists as a junior ... Chose South Carolina over Clemson, Tennessee, Miami (Fla.), Kansas, 
Georgia Tech and Auburn ... Former AAU teammate of fellow signee RJ Slawson.

Personal
Son of Gwen Ellington ... Has a brother, Ashley ... Major is undeclared.

bruce ellington   freshman - Guard

5-9 - 197 - moncks corner, s.c. - berkeley

#23
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High School
Two-year letterwinner at Carvers Bay High School for coach Jeff Mezzatesta ... Averaged 10 points, eight rebounds 
and five blocks during senior season ... Helped lead prep squad to Lower State Championship Game in 2010 ... 
First Division I men’s basketball signee in Carvers Bay history ... Only played two seasons of organized high school 
basketball.

Personal
Son of Lucretia Manning and Carl Geathers ... Major is media studies ... Is the cousin of former Gamecock football 
standout Clifton Geathers.

carlton geathers   freshman - forward

6-10 - 256 - georgetown, s.c. - carvers bay

#45
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High School
Four-year letterwinner for coach Heath Vandevender at Trinity Christian School ... Four-star prospect ... Rated as 
the No. 53 overall prospect and the No. 12 center in the country according to Scout.com ... No. 64 prospect overall 
and No. 15 power forward by Rivals.com ... Rated No. 68 overall and No. 6 center according to ESPN.com ... 
Averaged 11.5 points, 10.4 rebounds and 5.1 blocks per game as a senior ... Named NCISAA All-State 1-A, earned 
All-Southeastern Conference First Team honors, Southeastern Conference All-Tournament Team accolades, Trinity 
Christian Defensive MVP and Co-MVP honors ...   Averaged 10 points, 10 rebounds and 4.6 blocks per game as a 
junior ... Also garnered SEC All-Conference First Team and SEC All-Tournament honors as a junior ... Chose South 
Carolina over Florida, Wake Forest and Maryland.

Personal
Son of Shorhonda Harris ... Has a brother Jarmarkis, and a sister, Shyronnia ... Major is undeclared.

damontre harris   freshman - forward

6-9 - 214 - fayetteville, n.c. - trinity christian

#24
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High School
Four-year letterwinner for coach Rob Salter at Greenfield School ... Three-star prospect ... No. 47 shooting guard 
according to Scout.com ... Averaged 19.0 points, 6.0 rebounds, 6.0 assists and shot 40 percent from beyond the 
arc as a senior ... Named Coastal Plains Conference Player of the Year and earned first-team all-state honors as 
a senior ... A McDonald’s All-American nominee ... Finished prep career as Greenfield School’s all-time leading 
scorer ... 1A NCISA First-Team selection, the Coastal Plains Independent Conference Player of the Year and the 
Coastal Plains Conference Tournament MVP first three years of prep career ... Led squad to 1A NCISA Final Four 
during junior season when he averaged 22.0 points, five assists and six rebounds per game ... Shot 40 percent from 
beyond the arc as a junior ... Chose South Carolina over Alabama and Auburn.

Personal
Son of Tammy and Maurice Richardson ... Has a brother, Ryan ... Major is undeclared.

brian richardson   freshman - guard

6-4 - 164 - wilson, n.c. - greenfield school

#2
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High School
Two-year letterwinner for coach Leon Wheaton at Fort Dorchester High School ... A consensus four-star prospect 
... Rated No. 92 overall prospect and No. 18 power forward in the country by Scout.com ... No. 117 overall and No. 
24 power forward by Rivals.com ... No. 83 overall and No. 19 power forward according to ESPN.com ... Named the 
South Carolina Boys Gatorade Player of the Year and Region 8 4A Player of the Year, all-state and all-region as a 
senior ... Averaged 22.7 points, 12.3 rebounds, 4.6 assists and 6.1 blocks per game as a senior ...  A South Carolina 
High School Basketball Coaches Association (SCBCA) Preseason Elite 5 (all state classifications) ... A SCBCA Pre-
season Top 5 Senior Class (4A) ... Named all-state, all-region, First Team All-Low Country and region player of the 
year as a junior when he averaged 20.4 points, 10.9 rebounds, 3.3 blocks, 2.3 assists and 43 percent from beyond 
the arc ... Led Fort Dorchester to the Lower State Finals during junior season ... Transferred from Stratford following 
freshman season and sat out sophomore campaign ... Chose South Carolina over Clemson, Alabama, Auburn and 
Georgia Tech ... Former AAU teammate of fellow signee Bruce Ellington.

Personal
Son of Randall and Alicia Slawson ... Has a sister, Jackie ... Major is undeclared.

rj slawson   freshman - forward

6-8 - 196 - charleston, s.c. - fort dorchester

#33
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High School
No. 47 point guard according to Scout.com ... Earned one letter for coach David Gaines at Christ School ... Aver-
aged 13.5 points, 2.6 3-point field goals and 3.3 assists per game ... Named NCISAA 3-A All-State and CAA All-
Conference ... Helped lead Christ School to NCISAA 3-A State Championship ... Three-year letterwinner for coach 
Mark Gerald at Mullins (S.C.) High School ... Three-star prospect ... Transferred to Christ School prior to senior year 
... A first-team all-state selection all three seasons at Mullins ... Region player of the year as a junior ... Scored over 
1,500 points during prep career ... Led Mullins to state finals as a junior when he averaged 20.0 points and eight 
assists per game ... Chose South Carolina over Clemson and Auburn.

Personal
Son of Steve and Gena Smith ... Has a brother, Steven Smith II ... Major is sport and entertainment management.

eric smith   freshman - guard

5-11 - 211 - mullins, s.c. - christ school

#5
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2009-10 seniors

dominique archie
Career: 10.3 ppg, 5.7 rpg, 0.9 bpg, 1.1 spg
* 1,000 Point Club

evaldas baniulis
Career: 4.6 ppg, 2.2 rpg, 39% 3-point pct.

devan downey
Career: 20.2 ppg, 3.1 rpg, 4.5 apg, 2.9 spg
* 1,901 career points - 4th in Gamecck history

brandis raley-ross
Career: 17.4 ppg, 2.8 rpg, 37% 3-point pct.

robert wilder
Career: 0.3 ppg, 0.2 apg


